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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE MUKAT TRUST INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1631468

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 23681

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAJPURA-PATIALA ROAD, RAJPURA, PATIALA, PUNJAB - 140401
5 PRINCIPAL NAME SONIA SHARMA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M.A. ,B.ED.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID mukattrust@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 09814582021

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT
EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY

https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/affiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/trustattested. pdf
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3

NOTE:

COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF
APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT

COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND
IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE
NATIONAL BUILDING CODE

COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL
FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION

COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES
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https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/Rte %20attested.pdf

https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/recognition.pdf

https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/building%20attested.pdf

https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/fire%20attested.pdf

https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/self%20affidavit.pdf

https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/waterattested.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND
PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/fSARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details
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2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https:/mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/ACTIVITY.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC) https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/management.pdf
4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/PTA.pdf

5 'I;:IADISDLEHAIZTE::(EAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/year.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL SONIA SHARMA
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 37
PGT 0
TGT 10
PRT 11
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER 1
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RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 12 12 100 ALL STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: Xl

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR) 9323
2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 13 & 51
3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN 3&65
SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 9
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 9
7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X02TInBdMCo

COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL
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F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

EKTA KAPOOR

MEGHA ARORA

NEHARIKA CHHABRA

JYOTI ARYA

VINEET KAUR BEDI

MS SHIVALI BATISH

MS MANJU KAPOOR

MS PRITHIKA

MS RUBY SINGH

MS HARVINDER KAUR

MS JAGJEET KAUR

MR MANI WALIA

MS MANINDER KAUR

SUNAINA

CHITRA

Reshma Arora

JASPRIT KAUR
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TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

NTT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

SPECIAL EDUCATOR

PRT

PRT

PRT

POST GRADUATION

M.A.

M.A

M.A.

B.A.

B.TECH

B.COM

OTHER

M.A

GNM

other

B.SC.

MBA

MA

B.COM

B.A.

B.A.
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18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Deesha Seth Duggal
Ishmeet kaur
Sandeep Kaur
Tanvir Kaur
Sukhwinder Kaur
Shruti Sood
Richa Sharma
Amandeep Singh
Harpreet Kaur
Bharti Saini
Yogita

DEZI SHARMA
Aparna Kohli
Rohit

SONIA SHARMA
Vibha Dhingra
RENU BALA

Sunila Rani
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NTT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PTI

OTHER

TGT

PRT

WELLNEES TEACHER

PRT

PRT

PRINCIPAL

PRT

PRT

PTI

B.B.A.

M.TECH

M.A

MA

MA

M.SC.

M.SC.

B.A

M.LIB.

M.Com

M.SC.

MA

M.Com

M.SC.

M.A

MA

MA

MPEd
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36 Kajal PRT B.com
37 ANIKA GROVER OTHER B.TECH
38 GRIMA PRT MA
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