APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE MUKAT TRUST INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1631468
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	23681
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAJPURA-PATIALA ROAD, RAJPURA, PATIALA, PUNJAB - 140401
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	SONIA SHARMA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.A. ,B.ED.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	mukattrust@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	09814582021

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/trustattested.pdf

3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/Rte%20attested.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/recognition.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/building%20attested.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/fire%20attested.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/self%20affidavit.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/waterattested.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/feesattested.pdf

2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/ACTIVITY.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/management.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/PTA.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://mukatinternationalschool.org/images/cbse/year.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	SONIA SHARMA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	37
	PGT	0
	тдт	10
	PRT	11
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	1
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	1

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	12	12	100	ALL STUDENTS PASSED

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1					

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	9323
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	13 & 51
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	3 & 65
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	9
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	9
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=X02TInBdMCo

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	EKTA KAPOOR	TGT	POST GRADUATION
2	MEGHA ARORA	TGT	M.A.
3	NEHARIKA CHHABRA	TGT	M.A
4	JYOTI ARYA	PRT	M.A.
5	VINEET KAUR BEDI	NTT	B.A.
6	MS SHIVALI BATISH	NTT	B.TECH
7	MS MANJU KAPOOR	OTHER	B.COM
8	MS PRITHIKA	OTHER	OTHER
9	MS RUBY SINGH	OTHER	M.A
10	MS HARVINDER KAUR	OTHER	GNM
11	MS JAGJEET KAUR	OTHER	other
12	MR MANI WALIA	OTHER	B.SC.
13	MS MANINDER KAUR	OTHER	MBA
14	SUNAINA	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	MA
15	CHITRA	PRT	B.COM
16	Reshma Arora	PRT	B.A.
17	JASPRIT KAUR	PRT	B.A.

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
18	Deesha Seth Duggal	NTT	B.B.A.
19	Ishmeet kaur	TGT	M.TECH
20	Sandeep Kaur	TGT	M.A
21	Tanvir Kaur	TGT	МА
22	Sukhwinder Kaur	TGT	МА
23	Shruti Sood	TGT	M.SC.
24	Richa Sharma	TGT	M.SC.
25	Amandeep Singh	PTI	B.A
26	Harpreet Kaur	OTHER	M.LIB.
27	Bharti Saini	TGT	M.Com
28	Yogita	PRT	M.SC.
29	DEZI SHARMA	WELLNEES TEACHER	MA
30	Aparna Kohli	PRT	M.Com
31	Rohit	PRT	M.SC.
32	SONIA SHARMA	PRINCIPAL	M.A
33	Vibha Dhingra	PRT	MA
34	RENU BALA	PRT	МА
35	Sunila Rani	PTI	MPEd

Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

36	Kajal	PRT	B.com
37	ANIKA GROVER	OTHER	B.TECH
38	GRIMA	PRT	MA